CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1 COMMON STOCK $1 33 $0 $133
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (4,288 ) 0 (4,288)
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 181,867 0 181,867
4. TREASURY STOCK 0 - 0 0
5. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $177,712 $0 177,712 (1 13,466) 64,246 56.45% 10.69% 6.03%

6. LONG TERM DEBT 137,097 0 137,097 (87,534) 49,563 43.55% 7.50% 3.27%
7. LONG TERM DEBT 0 - 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 7 37,097 0 137,097 (87,534) 49,563 43.55%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

9.30% $31 4,809 ($201,000) $1 13.809 100.00% $0 9. TOTAL $31 4,809

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW - HIGH
-- 9.69% 11.69%
_ _ I -

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.73% 9.86% - -

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1114-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011481-WS
PAGE 5 0

BREEZE HILL UTILITY
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 01 1481 -WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
COMM. ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPEWTION & MAINTENANCE

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6. INCOME TAXES

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATING lNCOMEI(L0SS)

$24,263 $343 $24,606 $5,518 $30,124
22.43%

18,792 (593) 18,199 0 18,199

0 3,566 3,566 0

0 0 0 0

1,890 ( 7  27) 1,763 248

0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -

$20,682 $2,846 $23,528 $248

$3,581 $1,078

3,566

0

2,011

- 0

23,776

$6,348

9. WATER RATE BASE $64,131 $68,257 $68,257

I O .  RATE OF RETURN 5.58% 1.58% ~ 9.30% -

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1114-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011481-WS
PAGE 51

BREEZE HILL UTILITY
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01

SCHEDULE NO. 3-E
DOCKET NO. 01 4481-Wd

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
COMM. ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$26,056 $258 $26,314 $8,041 $34 r 3 55
30.56%

26,668 (1,208) 25,460 0 25,460

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 2,475 2,475 0 2,475

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 1684 138 1 , 822 362 2,184

0 - 0 6. INCOME TAXES c 0 - 0 - 0 -
$30,118 7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $28,352 $1,405 $29,757 $362

8. OPERATING INCOMEl(L0SS) ($2,296) j$3,443) $4,236

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $43,343 $45 552 $45,552

I O .  RATE OF RETURN - -5.30% -7.56% 9.30%

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1114-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 011481-WS
PAGE 52

BREEZE HILL UTILITY
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/01
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
1 .a. To include unbilled revenues

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1, Salaries and Wages Employees (6011 701)

a. Reduce to meet previous Order
2. Salaries and Wages Officers (6031 703)

a. Increase to meet pro-forma annualized amount
3. Sludge Removal Expense (71 I)

a. To meet our amount